
Saint Louis (11-17,5-10 Atlantic 10) -vs- Dayton (14-12,7-8 Atlantic 10)
02/14/26 at University of Dayton Arena, Dayton, OH

 
 

 
 
Saint Louis 63

Dayton 65

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,059
Site: University of Dayton Arena, Dayton, OH
Referees: Alicia Shivers, Colleen Thompson, David Rafalski

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Louis 19 15 17 12 63
Dayton 13 16 12 24 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Denis,Jahda * 35 9-18 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 1 3 5 0 3 23
13 Nelson,Alexia * 30 6-11 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 5 3 5 0 2 14
34 Koerkenmeier,Alyssa * 32 4-12 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 4 2 2 0 0 8
35 Brown,Zhykera * 21 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5
22 Nugent,Zya * 30 1-9 0-2 2-2 1-8 9 0 1 2 0 1 4
12 Tiggett,Jada 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 0 6
33 Bergstrom,Mia 23 1-4 1-4 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 1 0 3
10 Tillett,Isabel 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
25 Wallace,Jasaiyah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 3-14 10-12 13-28 41 15 10 25 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 3-14   21.4 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lear,Nayo * 35 10-20 0-5 1-1 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 2 21
21 Stephens,Nicole * 39 6-11 1-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 4 3 0 4 14
14 Madol,Ajok * 32 4-11 1-5 3-4 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 5 12
07 Leung,Olivia * 33 3-10 2-5 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 2 9
35 O'Riordan,Molly * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 1 1 0
00 Johnson,Maliyah 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 4 0 1 5
10 Ibrahim,Fatima 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 3 0 4
04 Dawkins,Shantavia 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Talle,MG 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 5-20 6-8 6-25 31 20 13 20 4 16 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 5-20   25.0 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
GOOD LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 09:43 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 09:15

09:04 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 08:37 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DENIS,JAHDA --

08:21 MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:03 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALEXIA --

07:29 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)
07:20 FOUL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZHYKERA 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by LEAR,NAYO

07:09 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 06:58 8-4 V 4
06:42 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAR,NAYO
06:24 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
05:52 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO

-- REBOUND OFF by MADOL,AJOK
05:44 MISS 3PTR by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
05:40 FOUL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 05:40
SUB IN by BERGSTROM,MIA 05:40
MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,ZYA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
FOUL  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
05:17 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
05:02 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:49 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALEXIA --

04:37 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by LEAR,NAYO

GOOD LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 04:21 12-11 V 1
03:58 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DENIS,JAHDA 03:44
03:44 STEAL  by MADOL,AJOK
03:37 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
03:37 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
03:37 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
03:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
03:37 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

SUB OUT by NUGENT,ZYA 03:37
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 03:37
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 03:25 14-13 V 1

03:25 FOUL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 03:25 15-13 V 2
FOUL  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 03:18

03:08 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by TIGGETT,JADA 02:55



02:55 STEAL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
02:47 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:47 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:47 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
02:47 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
02:47 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO
02:47 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 02:47
SUB IN by NUGENT,ZYA 02:47
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 02:36 17-13 V 4

02:04 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BERGSTROM,MIA 02:04
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:04 SUB IN by TALLE,MG

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 01:45 19-13 V 6
01:28 TURNOVER  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

STEAL  by DENIS,JAHDA 01:28
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TIGGETT,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by DENIS,JAHDA 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:15 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
01:15 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:15 SUB IN by STEPHENS,NICOLE
01:15 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by TIGGETT,JADA 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO

01:01 FOUL  by TALLE,MG
01:01 TURNOVER  by TALLE,MG

SUB OUT by DENIS,JAHDA 01:01
SUB IN by BROWN,ZHYKERA 01:01
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZHYKERA 00:42
SUB OUT by NUGENT,ZYA 00:42
SUB IN by TILLETT,ISABEL 00:42

00:27 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALEXIA 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by TALLE,MG
00:01 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by TALLE,MG
10:00 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by TILLETT,ISABEL 10:00
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by DENIS,JAHDA 10:00
SUB IN by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
09:08 MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENIS,JAHDA --
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 08:29 21-13 V 8
FOUL  by BROWN,ZHYKERA 08:02



SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 08:02
SUB IN by NUGENT,ZYA 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by MADOL,AJOK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:02 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by MADOL,AJOK
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
07:45 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
MISS 3PTR by BERGSTROM,MIA 07:36
REBOUND OFF by NUGENT,ZYA --
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
07:15 MISS JUMPER by LEAR,NAYO

-- REBOUND OFF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BERGSTROM,MIA 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:15 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
07:15 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 07:15
SUB IN by TILLETT,ISABEL 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
07:11 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:54 FOUL  by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

MISS FT by BERGSTROM,MIA 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BERGSTROM,MIA 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
FOUL  by DENIS,JAHDA 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
06:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
06:32 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by TILLETT,ISABEL 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by MADOL,AJOK

06:18 21-16 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADOL,AJOK
GOOD 3PTR by BERGSTROM,MIA 06:06 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by NUGENT,ZYA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
TURNOVER  by DENIS,JAHDA 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
05:19 MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
MISS 3PTR by BERGSTROM,MIA 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,NICOLE
04:43 24-19 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
TURNOVER  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
04:27 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
04:27 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO
04:27 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by TILLETT,ISABEL 04:27
SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,MIA 04:27
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 04:27
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 04:27

04:15 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 03:51 26-21 V 5

03:19 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JASAIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
03:07 SUB IN by TALLE,MG

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 02:54
02:54 BLOCK  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,ZYA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
02:24 TURNOVER  by TALLE,MG
02:24 SUB OUT by TALLE,MG
02:24 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by DENIS,JAHDA 02:24
SUB IN by BERGSTROM,MIA 02:24
MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,NICOLE
01:53 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

STEAL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:53
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:41 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --

01:23 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)
FOUL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:15
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:15 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 01:15
SUB IN by DENIS,JAHDA 01:15
FOUL  by BERGSTROM,MIA 01:00

01:00 MISS FT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 00:47 30-24 V 6

00:39 30-26 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE
00:29 FOUL  by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 00:29
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 00:29
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 00:29
SUB IN by BROWN,ZHYKERA 00:29
GOOD FT by NUGENT,ZYA 00:29 31-26 V 5
GOOD FT by NUGENT,ZYA 00:29 32-26 V 6

00:17 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
STEAL  by NUGENT,ZYA 00:17
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZHYKERA(in the paint) 00:11
REBOUND OFF by TIGGETT,JADA --
GOOD TIPIN by TIGGETT,JADA(in the paint) 00:07 34-26 V 8

00:03 34-29 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB IN by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:47 36-29 V 7



ASSIST  by NELSON,ALEXIA --
09:30 36-31 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 09:13
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALEXIA 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
09:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
08:56 MISS LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 08:44 38-31 V 7

08:30 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
STEAL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALEXIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:24 40-31 V 9
FOUL  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 08:12

08:12 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by MADOL,AJOK
08:12 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by MADOL,AJOK
08:00 FOUL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZHYKERA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --

07:50 FOUL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:50 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:50 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO

07:21 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK
REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
MISS JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,NICOLE
06:56 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

STEAL  by DENIS,JAHDA 06:56
06:50 FOUL  by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 06:50
SUB IN by BERGSTROM,MIA 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
06:50 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 06:50 41-33 V 8
GOOD FT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 06:50 42-33 V 9

06:21 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:12

06:12 BLOCK  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
05:56 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK
05:56 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
05:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

SUB OUT by NUGENT,ZYA 05:56
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 05:56

05:48 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:48
GOOD 3PTR by DENIS,JAHDA 05:34 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by BERGSTROM,MIA --

05:09 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZHYKERA(in the paint) 04:58
REBOUND OFF by TIGGETT,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by TIGGETT,JADA(in the paint) 04:54 47-33 V 14

04:43 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
04:43 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
04:43 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK



MISS 3PTR by DENIS,JAHDA 04:29
REBOUND OFF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:25 49-33 V 16

04:19 49-35 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZHYKERA 04:08
04:08 STEAL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
03:53 FOUL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
03:53 TURNOVER  by LEUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 03:53
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 03:53
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 03:53
SUB IN by NUGENT,ZYA 03:53
TURNOVER  by DENIS,JAHDA 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
03:38 49-37 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
03:36 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
03:36 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

TURNOVER  by DENIS,JAHDA 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
03:15 49-39 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALEXIA 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
02:49 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
02:49 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
02:49 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO
02:49 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by DENIS,JAHDA 02:49
SUB IN by TILLETT,ISABEL 02:49

02:34 MISS JUMPER by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TILLETT,ISABEL --
MISS LAYUP by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
02:12 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:09 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
02:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

01:38 49-41 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,ZYA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:56 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --
TURNOVER  by BERGSTROM,MIA 00:46
SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,MIA 00:46
SUB OUT by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 00:46
SUB IN by DENIS,JAHDA 00:46
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 00:46

00:28 MISS LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 00:26
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 00:26

00:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:26 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

TURNOVER  by NUGENT,ZYA 00:22
00:22 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:22 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH



00:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:22 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

GOOD JUMPER by TIGGETT,JADA(in the paint) 00:08 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by DENIS,JAHDA --

00:01 TURNOVER  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:01 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
00:01 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

TURNOVER  by TILLETT,ISABEL 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by MADOL,AJOK

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
10:00 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by TILLETT,ISABEL 10:00
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB IN by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,ZHYKERA 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
STEAL  by DENIS,JAHDA 09:42
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ZHYKERA 09:28 54-41 V 13
ASSIST  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --

09:10 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
08:42 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NUGENT,ZYA 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by MADOL,AJOK
08:31 54-45 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENIS,JAHDA 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

07:51 MISS LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 07:51
SUB OUT by NUGENT,ZYA 07:51
SUB OUT by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 07:51
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 07:51
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 07:51

07:47 MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TIGGETT,JADA --

07:46 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
MISS LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,NICOLE
07:18 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:09 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 07:09
SUB IN by TILLETT,ISABEL 07:09

06:55 FOUL  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
GOOD FT by DENIS,JAHDA 06:55 55-47 V 8
GOOD FT by DENIS,JAHDA 06:55 56-47 V 9

06:40 MISS JUMPER by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TIGGETT,JADA --



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZHYKERA 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK

05:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:56 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
05:56 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 05:56
SUB IN by NUGENT,ZYA 05:56

05:46 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by DENIS,JAHDA --
GOOD JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA 05:36 58-47 V 11

05:22 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

05:17 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO
REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,ZYA --

05:09 FOUL  by MADOL,AJOK
SUB OUT by TILLETT,ISABEL 05:09
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 05:09
FOUL  by TIGGETT,JADA 05:01
TURNOVER  by TIGGETT,JADA 05:01

04:46 58-50 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALEXIA 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
04:36 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
04:23 58-52 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:39 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint) 03:25 60-54 V 6
ASSIST  by DENIS,JAHDA --

03:25 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 03:25
SUB OUT by NUGENT,ZYA 03:25
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 03:25
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 03:25
SUB IN by BERGSTROM,MIA 03:25
SUB IN by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA 03:25
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 03:25 61-54 V 7

03:03 MISS LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JASAIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BERGSTROM,MIA 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by MADOL,AJOK
02:19 MISS LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENIS,JAHDA --
MISS 3PTR by BERGSTROM,MIA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
FOUL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:55 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 01:55
SUB IN by TIGGETT,JADA 01:55

01:54 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 01:41
REBOUND OFF by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by KOERKENMEIER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DENIS,JAHDA 01:35
SUB IN by NUGENT,ZYA 01:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35

01:17 61-56 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)



FOUL  by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:17
01:17 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
01:17 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 01:17
SUB IN by TILLETT,ISABEL 01:17

01:17 61-57 V 4 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by BERGSTROM,MIA 01:08

00:56 MISS LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

00:52 MISS LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TIGGETT,JADA --

00:52 FOUL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by TIGGETT,JADA 00:52
SUB IN by DENIS,JAHDA 00:52
GOOD FT by DENIS,JAHDA 00:52 62-57 V 5
GOOD FT by DENIS,JAHDA 00:52 63-57 V 6

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
00:52 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
00:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:52 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,MIA 00:52
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 00:52

00:45 63-59 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TILLETT,ISABEL 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:33 63-62 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:33 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 00:33
SUB IN by BROWN,ZHYKERA 00:33
MISS LAYUP by DENIS,JAHDA(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
00:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,ZHYKERA 00:12
SUB IN by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 00:12

00:10 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

FOUL  by TILLETT,ISABEL 00:10
00:10 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:10 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by TILLETT,ISABEL 00:10
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JASAIYAH 00:10
SUB IN by BERGSTROM,MIA 00:10
SUB IN by BROWN,ZHYKERA 00:10

00:10 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO
MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,ZYA(in the paint) 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DENIS,JAHDA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by LEAR,NAYO


